
League
PHF

Season
2015-16

Division
Founding Four

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Nov 15, 2015 3:30pm EST

Game #
7

Facility
HarborCenter

Referee
Dina Allen

Referee
Richard Jebo

Linesman
Jodi Price

Linesman
Laura Johnson

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 0 2 1 3

Home 0 0 2 2

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Connecticut Whale 0 2 1 3

Home - Buffalo Beauts 0 0 2 2

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Kimberly Sass Devon Skeats Kourtney Kunichika

Buffalo Beauts Buffalo Beauts Buffalo Beauts

Home - Buffalo Beauts Away - Connecticut Whale

Roster

# Name Pos

1 Kimberly Sass  G

2 Paige Harrington  D

6 Jessica Fickel  F

7 Emily Pfalzer  D

9 Megan Bozek  D

10 Meghan Duggan  F

12 Hannah McGowan  F

13 Shelby Bram  F

14 Kelly McDonald  D

20 Erin Zach  F

21 Devon Skeats  F

23 Lindsay Grigg  D

24 Hailey Browne  F

29 Brianne McLaughlin  G

34 Amanda Makela  G

36 Kourtney Kunichika  F

43 Tatiana Rafter  F

77 Hayley Williams  F

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 3 00:53 21 13 2 ES

2 3 04:16 36 24 6 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 05:01 21 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

2 2 12:05 77 Cross-Checking (Minor) 02:00

3 3 14:59 10 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

4 3 14:59 21 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 01:40 8 SH

2 2 11:28 61 56 16 ES

3 3 19:05 22 88 26 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 11:18 44 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

2 1 17:46 8 Holding (Minor) 02:00

3 1 19:41 9 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

4 2 07:17 6 Cross-Checking (Minor) 02:00

5 2 15:16 8 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

6 3 05:04 8 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

7 3 06:41 28 Holding (Minor) 02:00

8 3 07:54 13 Cross-Checking (Minor) 02:00

9 3 10:34 61 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

10 3 14:59 22 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

5 Kate Buesser  F

6 Shannon Turner  D

8 Kelly Babstock  F

9 Molly Engstrom  D

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D

16 Micaela Long  F

19 Brittany Dougherty  F

22 Danielle Ward  F

24 Nicole Stock  G

26 Jordan Brickner  D

27 Shiann Darkangelo  F

28 Sam Faber  F

32 Jaimie Leonoff  G

44 Tara Tomimoto  D

56 Jessica Koizumi  F

61 Kelli Stack  F

78 Chelsea Laden  G

88 Alyssa Wohlfeiler  F

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 1  60:00 23 26

 29  00:00 0 0

 34  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 24  00:00 0 0

 32  60:00 35 37

 78  00:00 0 0
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Home - Buffalo Beauts

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

2 Paige Harrington  D 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Jessica Fickel  F 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Emily Pfalzer  D 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Megan Bozek  D 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Meghan Duggan  F 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4

12 Hannah McGowan  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Shelby Bram  F 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7

14 Kelly McDonald  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Erin Zach  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

21 Devon Skeats  F 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Lindsay Grigg  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Hailey Browne  F 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

36 Kourtney Kunichika  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12

43 Tatiana Rafter  F 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

77 Hayley Williams  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

1 Kimberly Sass  G 3 23 60:00 0 0 0 0 0

29 Brianne McLaughlin  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

34 Amanda Makela  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Connecticut Whale

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

5 Kate Buesser  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Shannon Turner  D 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Kelly Babstock  F 1 0 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 6

9 Molly Engstrom  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Micaela Long  F 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

19 Brittany Dougherty  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

22 Danielle Ward  F 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

26 Jordan Brickner  D 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Shiann Darkangelo  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Sam Faber  F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

44 Tara Tomimoto  D 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Jessica Koizumi  F 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

61 Kelli Stack  F 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 8

88 Alyssa Wohlfeiler  F 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

24 Nicole Stock  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

32 Jaimie Leonoff  G 2 35 60:00 0 0 0 0 0

78 Chelsea Laden  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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